
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 18666913

2 18658049

3 18271256

4 386773

5 352555

6 5176

7 29042

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 1475 19530 291 21296 327 0

2 Chatra 451 5996 53 6500 7 0

3 Deoghar 958 11159 115 12232 148 0

4 Dhanbad 712 17164 383 18259 138 0

5 Dumka 363 4681 47 5091 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 4690 51951 1061 57702 272 4

7 Garhwa 245 6826 94 7165 10 0

8 Giridih 116 8908 130 9154 24 0

9 Godda 237 5773 88 6098 8 0

10 Gumla 289 9917 38 10244 30 0

11 Hazaribagh 974 19559 187 20720 30 0

12 Jamtara 258 5579 61 5898 5 0

13 Khunti 488 7821 96 8405 25 0

14 Koderma 670 13256 138 14064 36 0

15 Latehar 197 7832 57 8086 8 0

16 Lohardaga 321 6647 88 7056 9 0

17 Pakur 55 2540 12 2607 0 0

18 Palamu 524 12231 110 12865 28 0

19 Ramgarh 1313 13860 197 15370 46 0

20 Ranchi 9951 87141 1590 98682 378 0

21 Sahebganj 154 4792 42 4988 47 0

22 Saraikela 316 7144 69 7529 3 0

23 Simdega 427 7147 92 7666 19 0

24 West Singhbhum 835 13409 133 14377 94 0

26019 350863 5172 382054 1692 4

1

2

3

4 Mortality Rate 1.40% 1.33%

7 days Doubling Rate 226.36 days 71.85 days

Recovery Rate 96.30% 91.15%

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.31% 0.97%
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Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 350863 1692

Number of Death 5172 4

Number of Negative cases 18202666 68590

Number of Positive cases 382054 4719

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 18596392 70521

Total Number of Samples Tested 18584740 73309

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 11.01.2022 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status



DISTRICTS

Total Active 

Cases AS 

ON 11th JAN

Symtomatic
Asymtoma

tic

Patients in 

Home 

Isolation

In 

Facility(Govt

+Pvt)

Available Occupied
 

Available

 

Occupied
Available Occupied

Bokaro 1475 51 1424 1424 51 922 0 252 0 145 0

Chatra 451 6 445 445 6 172 0 93 0 36 0

Deoghar 958 49 909 909 49 1700 0 159 0 104 0

Dhanbad 712 131 581 581 131 763 0 161 0 69 0

Dumka 363 7 356 356 7 555 0 63 0 51 0

East Singhbhum 4690 353 4337 4337 316 1140 22 397 14 147 1

Garhwa 245 11 234 234 11 164 0 128 0 59 0

Giridih 116 8 108 108 8 900 0 68 0 53 0

Godda 237 10 227 227 10 486 0 75 0 51 0

Gumla 289 13 276 276 13 556 0 72 0 63 0

Hazaribagh 974 5 969 969 5 878 0 161 0 76 0

Jamtara 258 21 237 237 21 179 0 45 0 25 0

Khunti 488 11 477 477 11 250 0 66 0 44 0

Koderma 670 9 661 661 9 147 0 373 0 20 0

Latehar 197 23 174 174 23 194 0 53 0 30 0

Lohardaga 321 9 312 312 9 179 0 36 0 18 0

Pakur 55 5 50 50 5 197 0 35 0 25 0

Palamu 524 21 503 503 21 575 0 99 0 67 0

Ramgarh 1313 41 1272 1272 41 610 0 59 0 18 0

Ranchi 9951 232 9719 9719 33 2390 135 517 62 192 2

Sahebganj 154 0 154 154 0 440 0 37 0 16 0

Saraikela 316 2 314 314 2 308 0 108 0 65 0

Simdega 427 9 418 418 9 674 0 103 0 53 0

West Singhbhum 835 102 733 733 102 484 0 44 0 29 0

JHARKHAND 26019 1129 24890 24890 893 14863 157 3204 76 1456 3

Oxygen Beds

COVID-19- Districtwise Bed Status as on 11th Jan 22

ICU Beds Ventilator Beds



Dose 1 Dose2 HCW FLW 60+ Comorbid Total
Bokaro 35833 1275355 775603 573 649 608 1830 2088621
Chatra 11665 579338 332100 50 61 36 147 923250
Deoghar 16071 845662 522464 859 588 233 1680 1385877
Dhanbad 27069 1448891 903020 460 256 220 936 2379916
Dumka 16538 802556 520497 133 122 50 305 1339896
East Singhbhum 47644 1570426 1164605 832 653 489 1974 2784649
Garhwa 26574 738941 398761 104 72 87 263 1164539
Giridih 35467 1281803 769740 223 49 176 448 2087458
Godda 21997 713295 455165 129 144 105 378 1190835
Gumla 30745 605552 355597 705 245 49 999 992893
Hazaribagh 20298 1025758 675302 270 66 82 418 1721776
Jamtara 4293 479711 264197 42 18 43 103 748304
Khunti 10191 342495 206938 140 274 74 488 560112
Kodarma 6668 423469 250669 144 23 8 175 680981
Latehar 20993 430705 231499 329 587 38 954 684151
Lohardaga 4167 255478 158794 29 130 44 203 418642
Pakur 7576 545906 264496 56 22 16 94 818072
Palamu 20273 1043523 717361 236 84 246 566 1781723
Ramgarh 15143 586261 393187 151 285 81 517 995108
Ranchi 34652 1810004 1168849 892 990 501 2383 3015888
Sahibganj 13805 679719 344694 157 155 5 317 1038535
Saraikela Kharsawan 8028 608664 362073 30 26 57 113 978878
Simdega 6689 335075 239098 47 3 7 57 580919
West Singhbhum 22379 887711 484185 338 91 107 536 1394811

Jharkhand 4,64,758 1,93,16,298 1,19,58,894 6,929 5,593 3,362 15,884 3,17,55,834

Provisional COVID Vaccination Coverage Over All Generated On 11 Jan 09:30 PM

18+ Age Group15-17 Age 
Group Dose1

District
Total Doses 

Administered
Precaution Dose



HCW FLW 60+ Comorbid Total

Bokaro 17100 4078 352 478 264 1094 22272
Chatra 3943 1549 29 55 21 105 5597
Deoghar 2212 1398 130 426 123 679 4289
Dhanbad 8534 6663 269 228 123 620 15817
Dumka 3789 2182 70 77 46 193 6164
East Singhbhum 6218 3805 405 340 195 940 10963
Garhwa 1530 827 52 45 37 134 2491
Giridih 7746 3188 69 39 95 203 11137
Godda 2583 787 49 41 56 146 3516
Gumla 1757 936 467 207 23 697 3390
Hazaribagh 4501 2359 139 48 59 246 7106
Jamtara 1649 793 25 8 22 55 2497
Khunti 554 678 63 196 28 287 1519
Kodarma 2551 709 56 15 8 79 3339
Latehar 1899 1659 157 430 17 604 4162
Lohardaga 2098 961 18 127 30 175 3234
Pakur 1162 940 43 22 16 81 2183
Palamu 4399 1957 131 37 98 266 6622
Ramgarh 4426 1344 87 182 41 310 6080
Ranchi 6424 4377 479 811 234 1524 12325
Sahibganj 2057 1540 88 66 4 158 3755
Saraikela Kharsawan 3093 1493 9 7 28 44 4630
Simdega 1430 616 22 0 5 27 2073
West Singhbhum 6855 785 155 78 34 267 7907

Jharkhand 98,510 45,624 3,364 3,963 1,607 8,934 1,53,068

Provisional COVID Vaccination on 11-Jan-2022 09:30 PM

Precaution Dose

Total Doses 
Administered

Dose 1 Dose2District



District Estimated 15-17 Population
Dose1 Coverage for 15-17 

population 

% 1st Dose 15-17 Coverage 
w.r.t Estimated 15-17 

Population

Bokaro 149917 35833 24%
Chatra 75810 11665 15%
Deoghar 108463 16071 15%
Dhanbad 195143 27069 14%
Dumka 96059 16538 17%
East Singhbhum 166751 47644 29%
Garhwa 96157 26574 28%
Giridih 177768 35467 20%
Godda 95486 21997 23%
Gumla 74526 30745 41%
Hazaribagh 126085 20298 16%
Jamtara 57503 4293 7%
Khunti 38664 10191 26%
Kodarma 52067 6668 13%
Latehar 52846 20993 40%
Lohardaga 33569 4167 12%
Pakur 65454 7576 12%
Palamu 141015 20273 14%
Ramgarh 69018 15143 22%
Ranchi 211845 34652 16%
Sahibganj 83638 13805 17%
Saraikela Kharsawan 77422 8028 10%
Simdega 43585 6689 15%
West Singhbhum 109209 22379 20%

Jharkhand 23,98,000 4,64,758 19%

Provisional COVID Vaccination Coverage 15-17 Age Group Generated On 11 Jan 09:30 PM



Provisional COVID Vaccination Dose1 & Dose2 Coverage 18+ Age Group Generated On 11 Jan 09:30 PM

District
Estimated 18+ 

Population
Dose1 Coverage for 

18+ population 

% 1st Dose 18+ 
Coverage w.r.t 
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose2 Coverage for 
18+ population 

% 2nd Dose 18+ 
Coverage w.r.t 
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Total Doses 
Administered

Bokaro 1508000 1275355 85% 775603 51% 2050958
Chatra 762571 579338 76% 332100 44% 911438
Deoghar 1091021 845662 78% 522464 48% 1368126
Dhanbad 1962929 1448891 74% 903020 46% 2351911
Dumka 966254 802556 83% 520497 54% 1323053
East Singhbhum 1677341 1570426 94% 1164605 69% 2735031
Garhwa 967235 738941 76% 398761 41% 1137702
Giridih 1788159 1281803 72% 769740 43% 2051543
Godda 960484 713295 74% 455165 47% 1168460
Gumla 749648 605552 81% 355597 47% 961149
Hazaribagh 1268283 1025758 81% 675302 53% 1701060
Jamtara 578419 479711 83% 264197 46% 743908
Khunti 388921 342495 88% 206938 53% 549433
Kodarma 523737 423469 81% 250669 48% 674138
Latehar 531575 430705 81% 231499 44% 662204
Lohardaga 337666 255478 76% 158794 47% 414272
Pakur 658399 545906 83% 264496 40% 810402
Palamu 1418455 1043523 74% 717361 51% 1760884
Ramgarh 694244 586261 84% 393187 57% 979448
Ranchi 2130936 1810004 85% 1168849 55% 2978853
Sahibganj 841308 679719 81% 344694 41% 1024413
Saraikela Kharsawan 778782 608664 78% 362073 46% 970737
Simdega 438419 335075 76% 239098 55% 574173
West Singhbhum 1098527 887711 81% 484185 44% 1371896

Jharkhand 2,41,21,312 1,93,16,298 80% 1,19,58,894 50% 3,12,75,192


